SH125CX
Multi-MPPT Commercial & Industrial Hybrid Inverter
Up to 200 % PV oversizing
40 A x 10 MPPTs with 182 / 210 mm high-power PV modules
PID Zero ® anti-PID technology
Smart trading ready for intelligent TOU, dynamic pricing,
and VPP participation
DC coupled solution for new installation and retrofit

IP66, C5, and self-cleaning air ducts  function
© 2026 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 4
Type designation SH125CX
Input (DC)
Max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage *
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Rated PV input voltage
MPPT voltage range **
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
Max. current for DC connector
Battery input data
Battery type
Battery Voltage Range***
Communication
Max. charge / discharge current****
Max. charge / discharge power
Input and output (AC)
Max. AC power from grid
Rated AC output power
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Rated AC output current
Rated AC voltage
AC voltage range
Rated grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at rated power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Backup data
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
THDv ( @ Linear load )
Backup switch time
Rated output power
Peak load power
Efficiency
Max. efficiency / European efficiency
Protection & function
Grid monitoring
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short-circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch
Ground fault monitoring
PV string current monitoring
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI)
Surge protection
PID zero
Battery input reverse polarity protection
General data
Topology
Degree of protection
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Weight
Mounting method
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range (non-condensing)
Corrosion
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Noise (Typical)
Grid compliance
Interface
Display
Communication with battery
Communication with Logger
Communication between Logger and iSolarCloud
DI / DO